

The Motor Schools Association of Great Britain Limited and Motor Schools Association Members Peershaws, Berewyk Hall Court Bures Road White Colne CO6 2QB Customer support: 0330 102 6175 service@premierline.co.uk

25th June 2024

Our ref: 42338794

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sirs

Confirmation of cover for The Motor Schools Association of Great Britain Limited and Motor Schools Association Members

As insurance brokers to The Motor Schools Association of Great Britain Limited and Motor Schools Association Members, we can confirm that our client holds the following policy:

Professional Indemnity Insurance

Insurer: Hiscox Insurance Company LimitedPolicy number: PL-PSC04001677040

Cover period: 30th June 2024 to 29th June 2025

• Indemnity limit: £5,000,000

• Excess: £250

Public/Products Liability Insurance

Insurer: Hiscox Insurance Company LimitedPolicy number: PL-PSC04001677040

• Cover period: 30th June 2024 to 29th June 2025

• Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

Excess: £250

The information provided in this letter is intended to give a brief overview of the cover in place at the time this was sent. Our duties in relation to this insurance are to our client and we accept no duty of care or responsibility to you or any other third party, and any liability to you or any third party is excluded. Full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are given in the relevant policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Yours sincerely

Your Premierline team